

31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001.  
Scrip Code: 532830

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai – 400 051.  
Trading Symbol: ASTRAL

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023. The advertisements were published in the Financial Express Newspaper (English and Gujarati) on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Astral Limited**

**Manan Bhavsar**  
**Company Secretary**

**DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED**  
CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat  
Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058  
Tel.: 91-22-2673 2602; Fax: 91-22-26732842; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

**Extract of unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE)**  
for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from operations	993.47	2,327.94	697.04	813.41	1,883.28	592.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	572.00	1,246.80	413.56	512.94	1,110.13	372.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	572.00	1,246.80	413.56	512.94	1,110.13	372.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	415.48	895.28	295.93	414.43	892.78	296.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	415.50	895.33	296.93	414.45	892.84	296.16
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic	2.35	5.07	1.68	2.35	5.07	1.68
	b) Diluted	2.35	5.07	1.68	2.35	5.07	1.68

**Note:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)  
2) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 24 has declared a 2<sup>nd</sup> interim dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share.  
3) The 2<sup>nd</sup> interim dividend for FY 2023-24 shall be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Friday, 09<sup>th</sup> February, 24 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Pankaj D. Shah  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00005023)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29 January, 2024

**FRANKLIN TEMPLETON**

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund  
One International Centre, Tower 2, 12th & 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West), Mumbai -400013.  
Tel. No: 022-67519100; Fax No.: 022- 66391282; Website: www.franklintempletonindia.com  
CIN: U67190MH1995PTC093356

**Public Caution Notice**

This notice is being issued in public interest by Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd. (FTAMIL).  
The general public are hereby cautioned that certain unknown individuals have created a fake WhatsApp group named "Franklin Templeton Asset Management". These individuals are fraudsters trying to mislead and cheat the general public by using the Franklin Templeton logo and name and luring them into transferring funds to unknown bank accounts in the guise of buying stocks offering high returns.  
We would like to bring to the notice of the public that Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund/ FTAMIL is in no way associated with these fake social media groups created by these fraudsters and we condemn such acts of defrauding. We advise the general public to stay vigilant of such scams and exercise due caution. Franklin Templeton Mutual Funds/ FTAMIL shall not accept any responsibility or liability whatsoever for any loss that anyone may suffer or incur owing to any transactions made with such unknown individuals or agencies making false claims.  
Please be advised that investments in Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund can only be made through their OPAT (Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions). For any inquiry you may visit our website at www.franklintempletonindia.com or visit any of our branches.  
For any queries kindly reach out to us on our toll numbers 1800258 4255 / 18004254255 or write to us on service@franklintempleton.com.  
For **Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.**  
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-  
**Authorized Signatory**  
Date: January 30, 2024

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**ARVIND LIMITED**  
CIN - L17119GJ1931PLC00093

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025  
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP  
Website: www.arvind.com ; Email: investor@arvind.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023** (₹ In Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1897.65	1933.46	1992.11	5696.24	6533.91	8427.00	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.81	111.91	93.17	322.62	329.36	428.49	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	119.97	113.17	102.36	325.08	379.07	487.25	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	94.32	84.19	87.38	248.21	324.27	416.70	
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax))	(9.81)	(11.90)	12.89	(13.61)	(45.72)	(13.58)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	261.61	261.61	260.90	261.61	260.90	261.50	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3084.13	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.50	3.06	3.22	9.08	11.79	15.51	
	Diluted : (₹)	3.50	3.06	3.22	9.08	11.77	15.49	

**Standalone Information:**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Revenue from continuing Operations	1754.24	1757.38	1846.30	5200.89	6015.61	7722.69	
Profit before Tax from continuing Operations	119.02	102.47	94.47	303.69	354.81	414.18	
Profit after Tax from continuing Operations	90.80	78.20	81.33	233.05	303.14	351.95	
Loss after Tax from discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	(6.04)	(6.04)	
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(9.41)	(11.11)	12.67	(12.11)	(46.77)	(14.66)	
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	81.39	67.09	94.00	220.94	250.33	331.25	

**Notes:**  
Note: Previous period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Month Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.arvind.com

For, Arvind Limited  
Sanjay S. Lalbhai  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: January 30, 2024

**ASTRAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134

207/1, Astral House, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059  
Ph. : 079 - 66212000 Website: www.astraltd.com E-mail: info@astraltd.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
(Rs. In Million, except as stated otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding	9 Months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	13,702	13,630	12,678	40,163	36,523	51,585
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary Items)	1,539	1,768	1,295	4,923	3,508	6,170
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,539	1,768	1,295	4,923	3,508	6,152
4	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,133	1,317	949	3,643	2,605	4,595
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,191	1,283	1,489	3,696	3,071	5,171
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	269	269	201	269	201	269
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						26,831
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (of Re. 1/- each)						
	Basic (In Rs.)	4.23	4.88	3.46	13.57	9.34	17.00
	Diluted (In Rs.)	4.22	4.88	3.46	13.57	9.34	17.00

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
(Rs. In Million)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding	9 Months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	12,429	12,234	11,414	36,153	32,507	46,116
2	Profit before tax	1,611	1,712	1,365	4,924	3,371	6,010
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	1,201	1,280	1,014	3,673	2,513	4,469
4	EBIDTA	2,060	2,152	1,791	6,209	4,707	7,750

**Notes:**  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2024 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.astraltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sandeep P. Engineer  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00067112

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : January 30, 2024

**THE BUSINESS DAILY.**

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**  
READ TO LEAD

**FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

financialexpress.com

Ahmedabad

ARVIND LIMITED CIN: L1719GJ1931PLC000093 Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025 A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP Website: www.arvind.com   Email: investor@arvind.in								
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (₹ In Crores except per share data)								
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2023
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1897.65	1933.46	1992.11	5696.24	6533.91	8427.00	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	119.81	111.91	93.17	322.62	329.36	428.49	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	119.97	113.17	102.36	325.08	379.07	487.25	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	94.32	84.19	87.38	248.21	324.27	416.70	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	(9.81)	(11.90)	12.89	(13.61)	(45.72)	(13.58)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	261.61	261.61	260.90	261.61	260.90	261.50	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3084.13	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : (₹) Diluted : (₹)	3.50 3.50	3.06 3.06	3.22 3.22	9.08 9.08	11.79 11.77	15.51 15.49	
Standalone Information:								
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2023
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
	Revenue from continuing Operations	1754.24	1757.38	1846.30	5200.89	6015.61	7722.69	
	Profit before Tax from continuing Operations	119.02	102.47	94.47	303.69	354.81	414.18	
	Profit after Tax from continuing Operations	90.80	78.20	81.33	233.05	303.14	351.95	
	Loss after Tax from discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	(6.04)	(6.04)	
	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(9.41)	(11.11)	12.67	(12.11)	(46.77)	(14.66)	
	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	81.39	67.09	94.00	220.94	250.33	331.25	
Notes: Note: Previous period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Month Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and on the company's website <a href="http://www.arvind.com">www.arvind.com</a> .								
Place: Ahmedabad Date: January 30, 2024								
For, Arvind Limited Sanjay S. Lalbhai Chairman & Managing Director								

AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED CIN: L17291GJ2013PLC075677 Registered Office: Revenue Survey No.102/2 Paiki, Plot No. - 2 Village: Haripar, Ranuja Road. Tal: Kalavad, Jamnagar - 361 013, Gujarat, India. Email: aksharspintex@gmail.com Phone: +91 75748 87085							
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operation	4,532.45	4,443.19	3,178.27	12,907.53	9,979.41	13,792.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax	97.08	125.82	42.38	349.37	(587.56)	(419.00)
3	Net Profit Before Tax	97.08	125.82	42.38	349.37	(587.56)	(419.00)
	(1) Current Tax	16.66	20.37	-	59.57	25.60	-
4	(2) MAT credit entitlement /availed	15.48	(66.46)	-	(27.43)	21.72	-
	(3) Prior period tax	-	-	-	-	-	(31.64)
	(4) Deferred Tax	(4.65)	81.81	(4.84)	67.47	(14.52)	(110.92)
	Net Profit After Tax	69.58	90.10	47.22	249.76	(620.36)	(276.43)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	73.89	94.41	46.35	262.68	(622.96)	(259.21)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90	2,499.90
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.1 per Share) a.Basic b.Diluted	0.03 0.03	0.04 0.04	0.02 0.02	0.10 0.10	(0.25) (0.25)	(0.11) (0.11)
Notes to the financial results: 1. The Company's financial results for the quarter and nine month sended December31,2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th January, 2024. 2. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34" Interim Financial Reporting" ("IndAS34") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and the policies to the extend applicable. 3. The Companies Operations fall under a single segment "Spinning of Cotton Yarn". Hence, Segment reporting is not applicable as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 - Segment Reporting. 4. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("the Code") has been enacted, which may impact the employee related contributions made by the Company. The effective date from which the changes are applicable is yet to be notified. The Ministry of Labour and Employment ('the Ministry') has released draft rules for the Code on November13, 2020. The Company will complete its evaluation and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published. 5. Figures of previous reporting period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period. 6. In the quarter ended 30thSeptember, 2023, the Company on 31st July, 2023 ("Record Date"), sub-divided/ split of existing Equity Shares of the Company from 1 (One) Equity Share having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up , into 10 (Ten) Equity Share of the face value of Rs.1/- (One)each fully paid up. Accordingly, earnings per share of comparative periods presented has been calculated based on number of shares outstanding in respective periods, as increased by sub-divided/split of shares. 7. The Company has declared and approved an interim dividend of Rs. 0.01 per share at its board meeting dated 22/12/2023. The total outgo for the Company for the payment of this dividend is Rs. 25 lacs.							
Date: 31.01.2024 Place: Haripar							
For AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED Sd/- AMIT VALLABHBHAI GADHIYA DIN: 06604671 Managing Director							

adani Gas ADANI TOTAL GAS LIMITED Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421   Phone: 079-26565555 Fax: 079-26565500   Email: info@adani.com   Website: www.adanigas.com (CIN No: L40100GJ2005PLC046553)				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (₹ in Crores)				
Sr.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 Unaudited	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	1,244.00	3,558.12	1,185.50
2	Profit before share of profit from joint ventures and tax	230.45	653.36	200.76
3	Profit before tax for the period	235.82	667.04	202.86
4	Profit after tax for the period	176.64	499.54	150.19
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	176.30	498.57	149.85
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	109.98	109.98	109.98
7	Earning per share (Face value of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised for the quarter):	1.61	4.54	1.37
Notes: 1. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Crores)				
Sr.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 Unaudited	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	1,243.16	3,556.11	1,185.50
2	Profit before tax for the period	231.46	655.26	201.06
3	Profit after tax for the period	172.28	487.76	148.39
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	171.93	486.75	148.05
2. The aforesaid financial results of Adani Total Gas Limited (the Company) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 29, 2024 and January 30, 2024 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website, <a href="http://www.adanigas.com">www.adanigas.com</a>				
Date : January 30, 2024 Place : Ahmedabad				
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Gautam S. Adani Chairman				

ASTRAL LIMITED CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134 207/1, Astral House, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059 Ph. : 079 - 66212000 Website:www.astraltd.com E-mail: info@astraltd.com							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Million, except as stated otherwise)							
Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 9 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	13,702	13,630	12,678	40,163
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary Items)	1,539	1,768	1,295	4,923	3,508	6,170
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,539	1,768	1,295	4,923	3,508	6,152
4	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,133	1,317	949	3,643	2,605	4,595
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,191	1,283	1,489	3,696	3,071	5,171
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	269	269	201	269	201	269
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						26,831
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (of Re. 1/- each) Basic (In Rs.) Diluted (In Rs.)	4.23 4.22	4.88 4.88	3.46 3.46	13.57 13.57	9.34 9.34	17.00 17.00
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Million)							
Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 9 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	12,429	12,234	11,414	36,153
2	Profit before tax	1,611	1,712	1,365	4,924	3,371	6,010
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	1,201	1,280	1,014	3,673	2,513	4,469
4	EBIDTA	2,060	2,152	1,791	6,209	4,707	7,750
Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2024 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the Company's website <a href="http://www.astraltd.com">www.astraltd.com</a> .							
Place : Ahmedabad Date : January 30, 2024							
For and on behalf of the Board Sandeep P. Engineer Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00067112							

**ASTRAL**  
Pipes | Adhesives | Bathware | Water Tanks  
Construction Chemicals | Paints

The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion detailed analysis.

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS  
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —